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2.7.1 - Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS) on overall institutional
performance (Institution may design its own questionnaire) (results
and details need to be provided as a weblink)

Action taken Report on SSS-2022-23

(Students’ Satisfaction Survey on Overall performance of the college)

A. Academic Experience

1163 students satisfaction survey was recorded and with respect to the quality of teaching
faculty. Majority of the students have excellent opinion about the quality of teaching
faculties of all the sections. Additionally students have rated well in the relevance of the
designed course curriculum. Most of the students have also given their satisfactory report
on the effective communication skills of the teachers pertaining to the classroom teaching
and also in the subject-related problems solving. Very good student’s satisfactory report is
recorded on ICT based teaching and also in the Internal Evaluation Process satisfaction
regarding the manner in which Internal Assessment is conducted. Perhaps most of students
have requested the head of the institution to strengthen the initiative toward coaching for
competitive examinations and career counselling. And head of the institution has assured
the students that necessary arrangement shall be made to initiate the coaching for
competitive examinations and career counselling with experts and the teachers which are

involved in guiding students for cracking competitive exams.

B. Co-curricular Experience in College

The 1163 student’s satisfactory survey report was recorded with respect to the Co-
curricular Experience in College and students have rated well with the Quality of the
teaching faculty and so also with the Relevance of the course design they have a very
satisfactory profile with quality of teaching and relevance of designed course

curriculum.
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C. Facilities at Karnatak Science College, Dharwad

1163 Students have submitted their report in survey. Students are very satisfactory with
respect to the infrastructure viz Facilities in classrooms and laboratories, Medical
Assistance & Health Care, Accessibility and facility at Central Library, Accessibility to
the Departmental Libraries, Security at campus and the Banking facility in the campus
perhaps their report was not satisfactory with the facilities such as Canteen, Hostel and
Toilets and washrooms. For this matter the head of the institution in consultation with
the KU Higher authorities has taken the key steps to improve these infrastructures in

the campus and assured to the students community.

D. Recreational aspects available at the college campus

1163 Students have submitted their report in the survey related to Recreational aspects
available at the college campus. Students are very satisfactory with respect to
enrolment in NCC and NSS. Students have also fair report with conduct of cultural
programs such as Yuva Janotsava and Institute’s promotion of Environmental
Consciousness and Sustainability in the campus. Perhaps students have raised issues
with respect to the Gymnasium and opportunities in Sports and for this matter the head
of the institution has taken initiation to improve the same in consultation with physical

director and KU authorities

E. Administrative aspects of the college

The SSS of 1163 students was recorded and students have given excellent reports
pertaining to the Discipline and Anti-ragging Cell, Gender Equity programs,
AKKA and SNEHA Association and student’s welfare and Alumini association
perhaps the students are not satisfactory with the kind of Support from the office
staff for that matter the head of the institution has orientated the office staff for

suitable cooperation with students with respect to their administrative works.



SSS — Students’ Satisfaction Survey on Overall performance of the college: 2022-23

Excellent Verv qood Good Fair Poor
A. Academic Experience (85 - (707340/) (55 - (30 - (Below
100%) 0 69%) 54%) 30%)

1. Quality of the teaching

304 318 470 68 3
faculty.

2. Relevance of the course

) 247 318 504 66 28
design

3. Mentor-Mentee Program
Teachers help you when you
approach them with your 264 303 473 78 45
personal and subject-related
problems.

4. Effective communication

by the teachers 275 292 472 77 47

5. ICT-enabled teaching
(LCD, Projector, Smart 270 277 447 104 65
Board, Multimedia)

6. Institution’s initiative
toward coaching for
competitive examinations and
career counseling

208 207 469 153 126

7. Accessibility of the
teaching faculty
Availability of teachers to
students who want to
approach them for subject-
related work/discussion

256 282 513 76 36

8. Internal Evaluation Process
Satisfaction regarding the
manner in which Internal
Assessment is conducted

256 313 504 63 27

9. Institute’s initiative

towards promoting internship 207 264 478 128 86
opportunities for students.

10. Institution’s role in
developing cognitive, social, 237 258 513 112 43
and emotional growth.

11. Institution’s effort
towards monitoring,
reviewing and improving the 242 278 515 86 42
teaching & learning process
quality.

12. Life skills course
How best the course is 256 281 488 93 45
helpful to improve your skill?

Number of responses received in SSS are 1163




A. Academic experience:

1. Quality of the teaching faculty.

@ Excellent
40.5% @ Very Good
© Good
@ Fair
“ @ Poor

2. Relevance of the course design

1,163 responses

1,163 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Fair
@ Poor




3. Mentor-Mentee Program Teachers help you when you approach them with your
personal and subject Drelated problems

1,163 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good
@ Fair
@® Poor
4. Effective communication by the teachers
1,163 responses
@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good
@ Fair
@® Poor
5. ICT-enabled teaching (LCD, Projector, Smart Board, Multimedia)
1,163 responses
@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@® Good
@ Fair
® Poor

6. Institution’s initiative toward coaching for competitive examinations and career
counseling

1,163 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
O Good

@® Fair

® Poor




7. Accessibility of the teaching faculty Availability of teachers to students who want
to approach them for subject? related work/discussion

1,163 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
® Good

@ Fair

@® Poor

8. Internal Evaluation Process Satisfaction regarding the manner in which Internal
Assessment is conducted

1,163 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
® Good

@ Fair

® Poor




9. Institute’s initiative towards promoting internship opportunities for students.

1,163 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
© Good

@ Fair

® Poor

10.Institution’s role in developing cognitive, social, and emotional growth.

1,163 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Fair

@ Poor

11. Institution’s effort towards monitoring, reviewing and improving the teaching &
learning process quality.

1,163 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
® Good

@ Fair

@ Poor

12. Life skills course: How best the course is helpful to improve your skill?

1,163 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
© Good

@ Fair

@ Poor




B. Co-curricular Excellent | Very Good Fair Poor
" Experience in College (85 - good (70 (55 - (30 - (Below
P g 100%b) - 84%0) 69%0) 54%) 30%)
1. Quality of the teaching 308 295 162 50 i
faculty.
2. R_elevance of the course 245 304 495 o8 a1
design

Number of responses received in SSS are 1163

B. Co-curricular Experience

1.Quality of the teaching faculty.

1,163 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

® Fair

q A @ Poor

2. Relevance of the course design

1,163 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@© Good

@ Fair

@ Foor

42 6%

P
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e Excellent Very Good Fair Poor

G oGtk | s qood (10| G- | - | (@
ge, 100%) | -84%) | 69%) | 54%) 30%)

1. Infrastructure 342 304 422 65 30
2. Facilities in classrooms 1396 320 403 79 42
and laboratories
3. Medical Assistance &
Health Care 292 281 461 96 33
4, Acce33|b|'llty and facility 377 977 401 78 30
at Central Library
5. Acce33|b|I|ty-to th_e 319 264 434 36 60
Departmental Libraries
6. Parking area 301 271 485 70 36
7. Banking facility in the 367 277 438 55 26
campus
8. Canteen 201 272 434 131 125
9. Toilets and Washroom 149 188 415 179 232
10. Hostel 179 214 480 153 137
11. Placement 222 219 472 123 127
12. Reading Rooms 325 274 446 79 39
13. Security at campus 416 294 381 45 27

Number of responses received in SSS are 1163

C. Facilities at Karnatak Science College, Dharwad Untitled Title

1. Infrastructure

1,163 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very Good
Good

@ Fair

@® Poor

2. Facilities in classrooms and laboratories

1,163 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very Good
Good

@ Fair

@® Poor

> 3




3. Medical Assistance & Health Care

1,163 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
® Good

@ Fair

@ Poor

q 251%

4. Accessibility and facility at Central Library

1,163 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good

® Good
@ Fair
@ Poor

5. Accessibility 1o the Departmental Libraries

1,163 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Fair

® Poor

6. Parking area

1,163 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
® Good

@ Fair

@ Poor




7. Banking facility in the campus

1,163 responses

31.6%

8. Canteen

1,163 responses

\\ 17.3%

23.4%

9. Toilets and Washroom

1,163 responses

10. Hostel

1,163 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

® Fair

@ Poor

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

® Fair

@ Poor

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Fair

@ Poor

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Fair

® Poor



11. Placement

1,163 responses

18.8%

12. Reading Rooms

1,163 responses

13. Security at campus

1,163 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

® Good

@ Fair

@ Foor

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

@ Good

@ Fair

@ Poor
@ Excellent
@ Very Good
O Good
@ Fair

@ Poor



D. Recreational aspects Excellent Very Good Fair Poor
available at the college (85 - good (70 (55 - (30 - (Below
campus 100%) - 84%) 69%0) 54%) 30%)
1. Gymnasium 239 242 481 114 87
2. Sports opportunities 291 263 449 98 62
3.NCC 479 264 347 49 24
4. NSS 430 284 374 46 29
5. Conduction of cultural 308 282 431 78 64
programs (Yuva Janotsava)

6. Institute’s promotion of

Environmental

Consciousness and 279 275 497 75 37
Sustainability in the

campus

Number of responses received in SSS are 1163

D. Recreational aspects available at the college campus:

1. Gymnasium

1,163 responses

2. Sports opportunities

1,163 responses

A
@

@ Excellent

@ Very Good
Good

@ Fair

@ Poor

@ Excellent

@ Very Good
Good

@® Fair

@ Poor




2. Sports opportunities

1,163 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

® Fair

@ Poor

3.NCC

1,163 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
® Good

® Fair

@ Poor

41.2%

4. NSS

1,163 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Fair

® Poor
24 4%

5. Conduction of cultural programs for the students (Yuva Janotsava)

1,163 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Fair

® Poor




6. Institute’s promotion of Environmental Consciousness and Sustainability in the
campus

1,163 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good

Good
) @ Fair
y — | ® Poor

E Administrative aspects Excellent Very Good Fair Poor

ot the college P 85- | good (70 | (55- (30 - (Below
g 100%) - 84%) 69%0) 54%) 30%0)

1. Support from the office a4 260 415 130 114

staff

2. Response of Hostel staff 203 240 486 135 99

toward students

3. Grievance Cell 223 219 542 116 63

4. D!supllne and Anti- 359 290 417 68 29

ragging Cell

5. Cell for Prevention of 335 257 472 58 a1

Sexual Harassment

6. Gender Equity programs 283 278 474 84 44

7. AKKA Association 265 274 469 108 47

?:'eﬁNEHA Counselling 243 238 511 105 66

9. Students Welfare 303 290 443 80 47

10. Alumni Association 266 247 457 101 92

Number of responses received in SSS are 1163




E. Administrative aspects of the college.

1. Support from the office staff

1,163 responses

2. Response of Hostel staff toward students

1,163 responses

3. Grievance Cell

1,163 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
® Good

@ Fair

® Poor

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
® Good

@ Fair

@ Poor

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good

@ Fair

@ Poor



4. Discipline and Anti-ragging Cell

1,163 responses

30.9%

5. Cell for Prevention of Sexual Harassment

1,163 responses

6. Gender Equity programs

1,163 responses

40.8%

&

7. AKKA Association

1,163 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Fair

@ FPoor

@ Excsllent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Fair

@ Poor

® Excellent
@ Very Good
® Good

@ Fair

@ Poor

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
® Good

@ Fair

@ Poor



8. SNEHA Counselling Cell

1,163 responses

9. Students Welfare

1,163 responses

10. Alumni Association

1,163 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
® Good

@ Fair

® Poor

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
® Good

@ Fair

® Poor

@ Excellent
® Very Good
O Good

® Fair

® Poor



